FILED

SFP 30 2016

COMMISSION OF INSURANCE INSURANCE DIVISION OF IOWA

BEFORE THE IOWA INSURANCE COMMISSIONER

IN THE MATTER OF)	Division Case No. 89342	
)		
MARK F. ROHDE,)	ORDER PLACING DECISION	
Respondent)	UNDER SEAL	
)		
-)		

A hearing was held in the above-captioned matter beginning on April 20, 2016 at 9:30 a.m. before Deputy Commissioner Douglas Ommen. The hearing was held at the offices of the Iowa Insurance Division, Two Ruan Center, 601 Locust St., 4th Floor, Des Moines. The purpose of the hearing was to hear testimony and receive evidence regarding the Iowa Insurance Commissioner's denial of Respondent Mark F. Rohde's application for consent to work in the business of insurance. The Respondent was present and represented by the firm of Finley Law Firm and attorney Connie I. Diekema. The Iowa Insurance Division was represented by Compliance Attorney John Leonhart.

On September 29, 2016, the Commissioner issued a decision denying consent for Mark F. Rohde to work in the business of insurance.

ORDER

IT IS HEREBY ORDERED that the application and decision shall remain under seal as a confidential document under Iowa Administrative Code 19—13.6(5), unless release is ordered by the Commissioner.

Dated this 30th day of September, 2016.

DOUGLAS OMMEN

Deputy Insurance Commissioner

Copy to counsel of record.

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

County of Polk)
)
State of Iowa)

The undersigned affiant certifies under penalty of perjury that she has entered the above order into the records of the Iowa Commissioner of Insurance; and on the 3rd day of October, 2016, the foregoing order was delivered to the United States Postal Service, postage prepaid, for first class mail to:

Connie L. Diekema Finley Law Firm, P.C. 699 Walnut Street, Suite 1700 Des Moines, IA 50309

I further certify that the foregoing order was sent by email to:

cdiekema@finleylaw.com

john.leonhart@iid.iowa.gov

Tammi L. Green

Iowa Insurance Division